Product Data Sheet
Industrial
SDHC Memory Card
S-220 Series
SPI, SDHC compliant
Swissbit AG Swissbit reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. Revision: 1.10
Industriestrasse 4
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-220_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev110

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-220_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 3 of 24
2 Order Information
2.1 Extended and Industrial Temperature range
Table 1 Product List for standard products
Capacity Part Number
4GB SFSD4096LgBN2TO-t-Q2-1x1-STD
8GB SFSD8192LgBN2TO-t-N2-1x1-STD
g defines the latest product generation,
x defines the latest FW
t defines the temperature range (E=-25°C to +85°C, I=-40°C to +85°C)
2.2 Current product list
Table 2 General Product List
Capacity Part Number
4GB SFSD4096L1BN2TO-E-Q2-151-STD
8GB SFSD8192L1BN2TO-E-N2-151-STD
4GB SFSD4096L1BN2TO-I-Q2-151-STD
8GB SFSD8192L1BN2TO-I-N2-151-STD
2.3 Offered options for customer projects
 Customer specified strings and IDs (MID, OID, PNM, PRV)
 Customer specified capacities
 Preload service

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-220_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 21 of 24
 Part Number Decoder
S  F  SD  8192  L  1  B  N  2  TO - I - N  2 - 151 - STD
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Manuf. Code: Flash Mode
Capacity         Manuf. Code: Flash Package
Platform      Temp. Option
Revision.    Flash vendor Code
Memory Organization  Number of flash chips/channels
  Controller Type
10.1 Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
10.2 Memory Type
Flash F
10.3 Product Type
SD Memory Card SD
10.4 Capacity
4 GB 4096
8 GB 8192
16 GByte 16GB
32 GByte 32GB
10.5 Platform
SD Memory Card L
10.6 Revision
10.7 Memory Organization
x8 B
x16 C
10.8 Controller type
SD Memory Card controller S-2x0 series N
10.9 Channels
1 Flash Channel 1
2 Flash Channel 2
10.10 Flash Code
Samsung SA
Toshiba TO
Swissbit AG Swissbit reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. Revision: 1.10
Industriestrasse 4
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  S-220_data_sheet_SD-LxBN_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 22 of 24
10.11 Temp. Option
Industrial Temp. Range
-40°C – 85°C
I
Extended Temp. Range
-25°C – 85°C
E
10.12 DIE Classification
SLC MONO
(single die package)
M
SLC DDP
(dual die package)
D
SLC QDP
(quad die package)
Q
SLC ODP
(octal die package)
N
10.13 PIN Mode
Normal nCE & R/nB 0
Dual nCE & Dual R/nB 1
Quad nCE & Quad R/nB 2
10.14 Configuration XYZ
    X Configuration
Configuration X
default 1
 FW Revision
FW Revision Y
Revision 1  1